Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	RE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	1					
		Nar	me		Executio	n Date	
Dean D. Peterson 02/15/1994							
			02/15/1994				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	Precision Dyn	namics C	Corporation]	
	13880 Del Su		·				
City:	San Fernando	0					
	CALIFORNIA						
	91340						
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Patent Number:	be	5615504					
Property Typ	De	5615504					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	De						
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	De	0-2859					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	De	0-2859 <i>Mail whe</i>	4				
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (818)340 e sent via US 1 818-347 scott@K	0-2859 <i>Mail whe</i> 7-7900 (LKPaten	4				
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	De (818)340 (818)340 e sent via US 818-347 scott@K Scott W.	0-2859 <i>Mail whe</i> 7-7900 (LKPaten . Kelley	4 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ntLaw.com				
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (818)340 (818)340 (818-347 (818-347 (818-347) (818-347) (818-347) (818-347) (818-347) (818-347) (818)340 (818)320 (0-2859 <i>Mail whe</i> 7-7900 (LKPaten . Kelley anoga Av	4 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ntLaw.com				
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	De (818)340 (818)340 (818-347- scott@K Scott W. 6320 Ca Suite 16	0-2859 <i>Mail whe</i> 7-7900 (LKPaten Kelley anoga Ave 50	4 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ntLaw.com				
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	De (818)340 (818)340 (818-347- scott@K Scott W. 6320 Ca Suite 16	0-2859 <i>Mail whe</i> 7-7900 (LKPaten Kelley anoga Ave 50	4 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ntLaw.com				
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (818)340 (818)340 (818)347 (818-347 scott@K Scott W. 6320 Ca Suite 16 Woodlan	0-2859 <i>Mail whe</i> 7-7900 (LKPaten . Kelley anoga Ave 50 nd Hills, (4 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ntLaw.com				

source=Assignment 08172855#page1.tif source=Assignment 08172855#page2.tif

500399943

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Dean D. Peterson, an individual residing at 8915 GLENOAKS # 531, SYLMAR Owensmouth Street, #252, Canoga Park, California 91342, and Walter W. Mosher, Jr., an individual residing at 11463 Tampa Ave. #158, Northridge, California 91326, are the original, first and joint inventors of a certain invention as described and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, as follows:

Title:	IDENTIFICATION DEVICE FOR MACHINE IMPRINTING
Cardel No. 1	
Serial No.:	08/172,855
Filed:	December 22, 1993
Inventors:	Dean D. Peterson and Walter W. Mosher,
	Jr.

WHEREAS, Precision Dynamics Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, California 91340, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Dean D. Peterson and Walter W. Mosher, Jr., by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Precision Dynamics Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, 'together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent

acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Precision Dynamics Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said Precision Dynamics Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment, at $\frac{1}{2}$, State of $\frac{California}{2}$, on the dates indicated below.

Dean D. Peterson	DDC	2-15-94
INVENTOR	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE
Walter W. Mosher, Jr.	n	2-15-94
INVENTOR	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE
STATE OF)	SS.	
COUNTY OF)		

On this $/5 \stackrel{TM}{\longrightarrow}$ day of $\stackrel{FEBRUARY}{\longrightarrow}$, 199 $\stackrel{H}{\longrightarrow}$, before me appeared Dean D. Peterson and Walter W. Mosher, Jr., to me known, and known by me to be the persons described in and who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that they signed it as a free act of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

h in the second se	1
Jean Martin	Z
Notary Public - Colifornia	INAI
LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires AUG 16.1996	Ĭ.
In a second s	



ASSIGNMENT - Page 3

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: $\frac{\partial u_{i}}{\partial u_{i}}$

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	No. 5193
State of	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) ICORPORATE OFFICER(S) ICORP
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Though the data requested here is not required by law,	
it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

©1992 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

ARDED ARK OFFICE MAR-2 94

•• • ·

REFERENCE DE LEVIES 1 (

PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 11/15/2007
